## Hillman Jr/Sr High School

26042 M 32 S Hillman, MI 49746 (989)742-4538 - phone (989)742-4536 - fax

### Hillman Elementary School

245 E. Third St. Hillman, MI 49745 (989)742-4537 - phone (989)742-4509 - fax

www.hillmanschools.com



#### Mission

To educate and inspire all students to achieve their maximum potential.

#### Vision

Preparing our learning community for the reality of tomorrow.

#### Core Values

Achievement – We will reach our goals! Excellence – We give our best! Integrity – We do the right thing!

# HCS Commitment to Involve Stakeholders

Hillman Community Schools is committed to involving stakeholders in the decision-making process for its Title I, Part A district-level programs. The district employs several strategies to ensure meaningful engagement:

 Strategic Planning: The district actively seeks input from stakeholders, including parents, teachers, and community members, during the development of its strategic plan. This collaborative approach ensures that the district's future direction aligns with the community's needs and expectations.

Parent and Family Engagement Plan: Hillman Community Schools has
developed a Parent and Family Engagement Plan to foster collaboration between
the school and families. This plan is reviewed and revised with input from various
stakeholders to ensure it meets the needs of the community.

Hillman Community Schools

Hillman Community Schools

3. **School-Parent Compact**: The district has established a School-Parent Compact that outlines the shared responsibility for student achievement among parents, school staff, and students. This compact is developed jointly with stakeholders to promote effective partnerships.

Hillman Community Schools

4. **Regular Meetings and Surveys**: The district conducts regular meetings and surveys to gather feedback from stakeholders on various aspects of the Title I, Part A program. This feedback is utilized to make informed decisions and adjustments to the program as needed.

# Hillman Jr/Sr High School

26042 M 32 S Hillman, MI 49746 (989)742-4538 - phone (989)742-4536 - fax

# Hillman Elementary School

245 E. Third St. Hillman, MI 49745 (989)742-4537 - phone (989)742-4509 - fax

www.hillmanschools.com



## Mission

To educate and inspire all students to achieve their maximum potential.

### Vision

Preparing our learning community for the reality of tomorrow.

### Core Values

Achievement – We will reach our goals! Excellence – We give our best! Integrity – We do the right thing!

By implementing these strategies, Hillman Community Schools ensures that stakeholders are actively involved in the decision-making process for Title I, Part A programs, leading to more effective and responsive educational initiatives.